

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## WetStone Technologies Named to Cybersecurity 500 List for 2018

April 25, 2019 -- WetStone Technologies, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Allen Corporation of America, and a global provider of innovative cyber security solutions for the digital investigator, announced it was named to the first annual Cybersecurity 500 list by Cybersecurity Ventures. This announcement was made at the Cyber Investing Summit in New York City on May 15, 2018. The Cybersecurity 500 list recognizes the hottest and most innovative cybersecurity companies.

Cybersecurity Ventures is the world's leading researcher and publisher covering the global cyber economy, and a trusted source for cybersecurity facts, figures, and statistics.

The Cybersecurity 500 selection criteria includes some or all the items below for each company:

- Cybersecurity Sector (market category)
- Problem(s) Solved
- Customer Base
- Feedback from CISOs and Decision Makers
- Feedback from IT Security Evaluators & Recommenders
- Feedback from VARs, SIs and Consultants
- VC Funding

- Company Growth
- Published Product Reviews
- Demos and Presentations at Conferences
- Corporate Marketing and Branding
- Media Coverage
- Notable Implementations
- Founder and Management Pedigree
- Interviews with Senior Management

The 2018 Cybersecurity 500 list can be found at <u>https://cybersecurityventures.com/cybersecurity-500-list/</u>.

## About Allen Corporation of America

Headquartered in Fairfax, VA, Allen Corporation of America (<u>www.allencorp.com</u>) is a dynamic, rapidly growing company that provides expertise in several major technology areas, including: Cyber Security, Logistics, Training Systems, Digital and VOIP Communications. Our Cyber Security Division is an industry leader in the research, development, deployment, training and services for cutting edge cyber security and digital investigator customers around the world. Allen Corporation has major offices in Myrtle Beach, SC, South Chesterfield, VA, Cortland, NY, and Ft. Worth, TX.

About WetStone Technologies, Inc.

WetStone Technologies (<u>www.wetstonetech.com</u>) is a global provider of innovative cyber security solutions. Since 1997 WetStone has equipped its customers with the research, technologies, trainings, and services that are needed to defend against today's cyber criminals. WetStone is a subsidiary of Allen Corporation of America (<u>www.allencorp.com</u>), and has principal offices in Cortland, NY and Myrtle Beach, SC.

Contact: Jeannette K. Tabb 571-321-1611 jtabb@allencorp.com